DEALERSHIP: Nextran Truck Centers Fort Myers

R.O. VEH. MILEAGE VEH. "c" "c" "M"
NUMBER YR. TYPE LABOR FRH LABOR
1 1109 Older 519334M
2 1119 Older 1229348 \V
3 1123|Older 1349091 $85.40 0.8
4 1128 2015 1194951 $205.00 1.7
5 1146 |Older 1462711 $73.20 0.60
6 1150 Older 113903|1 $210.00 1.70
7 1151 2016 124204 M $315.00 2.60
8 1155|Older 576151M
9 1159 2017 296011
10 1160 Older 993412\ $1,708.00 14.00
11 1161|Older 365040 M
12 1163 2017 28793
13 1167 2018 45201 $59.99 0.50
14 1175/Older 150/0 $59.99 0.50
15 1177|Older 421000M $549.00
16 1178|Older 257546
17 1179 2017 61606 $59.99 0.50
18 1091 Older 666012V
19 1090 Older 332271
20 1087|Older 991661V
21 1104 2015 152769 M
22 1020 2017 144102M $221.87 3.50 $1,427.40
23 1021 2017 123313 M $155.86 1.20
24 1023|Older 1096720 $3,050.00 25.00
25 1024 2016 5155 M $130.43 1.00
26 1026|Older 253006/M
27 1028 2015 358891 M $580.50 4.50
28 1029 Older 123925M




29 1031 2018 62147 $312.00 2.50
30 1032 2015 243244

31 1033|Older 708952

32 1035/Older 49329 $59.99 0.50
33 1036|Older 191656

34 1051 2015 25585

35 1053|Older 111651

36 1054 |Older 260590 $64.50 0.50
37 1060|Older 280450

38 1070|Older 196473

39 1072 2016 101492

40 1073 2014 248046 $61.00 0.50
41 1074/Older 960050

42 1076 2015 74190 $0.00

43 1077 2016 41778 $366.00 3.00
44 1078 2016 26393

45 1080|Older 659039 $73.50 0.50
46 1082 2017 44293 $488.00 4.00
47 1084/|Older 514010

48 1085 2015 64589 $129.00 1.00
49 1212|Older 646937

50 1215 2017 116612 $610.00 5.00

50 22 281085 $9,079.22 75.55 $1,976.40




DATE:

January 23, 2019

"M" "R" "R" Cost Cost RO Open
FRH LABOR FRH Hours $'s Date
$244.00 2.00 1.80 | $ 52.20 12/11/18 13:57
$122.00 1.00 095 $ 26.60 12/12/18 8:28
$244.00 2.00 231 | $ 99.46 12/12/18 3:01
$244.00 2.00 819 $ 180.88 12/12/18 15:24
1.05| $ 25.20 12/13/18 16:32
$428.50 3.50 22.67 | $ 489.64 12/14/18 12:00
$1,281.00 10.50 1755 | $ 604.93 12/14/18 9:51
$915.00 7.50 1985 | $ 393.22 12/14/18 15:55
$244.00 2.00 285 | $ 111.31 12/14/18 13:05
3140 | $ 668.94 12/14/18 15:36
$671.00 5.50 530 | $ 118.33 12/14/18 16:03
$244.00 2.00 2.90 | $ 65.00 12/17/18 5:52
$73.20 0.60 110 $ 22.25 12/17/18 9:48
050 $ 8.20 12/17/18 10:18
4.50 $610.00 5.00 11.65| $ 228.07 12/18/18 10:34
$1,305.40 10.70 18.20 | $ 458.48 12/18/18 12:26
082 $ 14.76 12/18/18 8:31
$732.00 6.00 5.60 | $ 126.00 12/4/18 10:54
$1,625.00 13.30 15.20 | $ 288.80 12/3/18 6:00
$366.00 3.00 777 | $ 190.97 12/4/18 9:24
$390.00 3.20 11.10 | $ 277.50 12/6/18 11:18
10.50 $122.00 1.00 15.20 | $ 376.20 12/3/18 12:06
$319.00 2.60 390 | $ 97.80 12/7/18 11:06
1470 | $ 279.30 12/4/18 7:30
150 | $ 33.00 12/15/18 9:00
$244.00 2.00 410 | $ 102.75 12/3/18 10:18
590 | $ 106.20 12/5/18 8:06
$708.40 7.10 710 | $ 205.90 12/5/18 11:54




$451.50 3.50 740 | $ 106.56 12/7/18 12:12
$2,318.00 19.00 20.53 | $ 551.30 12/4/18 11:48
$1,037.00 8.50 27.00 | $ 449.52 12/3/18 7:24

1.00 | $ 19.00 12:518 17:00
$1,403.00 11.50 9.66 | $ 322.00 12/10/18 7:03

$719.80 5.90 10.60 | $ 236.05 12/3/18 5:48

$624.00 4.80 8.00  $ 110.00 12/3/18 5:42

$322.50 2.50 3.90 | $ 85.80 12/3/18 7:18
$2,135.00 17.50 23.80 | $ 792.76 12/8/18 17:01

$671.00 5.10 6.10 | $ 209.30 12/10/18 13:34

$735.30 6.00 940  $ 211.70 12/5/18 12:18

$366.00 3.00 640 | $ 142.58 12/4/18 6:24

$744.00 6.00 4.90 | $ 88.20 12/3/18 9:30

$606.30 4.70 440 $ 83.45 12/5/18 13:18

183 | $ 40.26 12/31/18 10:33

$244.00 2.00 2.00 | $ 44.00 12/14/18 13:23

050 $ 14.00 12/10/18 9:36
12.70 | $ 279.40 12/10/18 6:18
$3,843.00 31.50 44.00 | $ 1,257.41 12/12/18 12:01

$259.00 2.00 3.00 | $ 97.50 12/6/18 5:54

$305.00 2.50 267 | $ 100.13 12/21/18 13:12

$732.00 6.00 15.78 | $ 325.18 12/26/18 6:11

15.0 $28,648.90 234.50 466.73 | $ 11,217.99




1st Punch Open to Last Punch 1st to Invoice
Date and Time First Date and Time Last Date

12/11/18 13:57 - 12/11/18 15:45 0.07 12/11/18 15:45
12/12/18 8:28 - 12/12/18 9:25 0.04 12/12/18 9:25
12/12/18 3:01 - 12/13/18 9:17 1.26 12/13/18 9:17
12/12/18 15:24 - 12/13/18 8:49 0.73 12/13/18 8:49
12/13/18 16:32 - 12/13/18 18:07 0.07 12/13/18 18:07
12/14/18 12:00 - 12/18/18 18:45 4.28 12/18/18 18:45
12/14/18 9:51 - 12/19/18 12:30 5.11 12/19/18 12:30
12/14/18 15:55 - 12/20/18 12:45 5.87 12/20/18 12:45
12/14/18 13:05 - 12/14/18 15:56 0.12 12/14/18 15:56
12/14/18 15:36 - 12/21/18 15:55 7.01 12/21/18 15:55
12/14/18 16:03 - 12/18/18 16:13 4.01 12/18/18 16:13
12/17/18 5:52 - 12/17/18 20:46 0.62 12/17/18 20:46
12/17/18 9:48 - 12/17/18 10:18 0.02 12/17/18 10:18
12/17/18 10:18 - 12/17/18 10:42 0.02 12/17/18 10:42
12/18/18 10:34 - 12/21/18 8:55 2.93 12/21/18 8:55
12/18/18 12:26 - 1/3/19 16:36 16.17 1/3/19 16:36
12/18/18 8:31 - 12/18/18 9:20 0.03 12/18/18 9:20
12/4/18 10:54 - 12/4/18 14:12 0.14 12/4/18 14:12
12/3/18 6:00 - 12/4/18 11:30 1.23 12/4/18 11:30
12/4/18 9:24 - 12/11/18 8:36 6.97 12/11/18 8:36
12/6/18 11:18 - 12/7/18 20:30 1.38 12/7/18 20:30
12/3/18 12:06 - 12/6/18 9:00 2.87 12/6/18 9:00
12/7/18 11:06 - 12/7/18 17:36 0.27 12/7/18 17:36
12/4/18 7:30 - 12/6/18 9:00 2.06 12/6/18 9:00
12/15/18 9:00 - 12/15/18 10:35 0.07 12/15/18 10:35
12/3/18 10:18 - 12/6/18 13:54 3.15 12/6/18 13:54
12/5/18 8:06 - 12/7/18 8:36 2.02 12/7/18 8:36
12/5/18 11:54 #REF! 12/14/18 12:06 (9.01) 12/14/18 12:06




12/7/18 12:12 c 12/11/18 15:27 414 12/11/18 15:27
12/4/18 11:48 - 12/11/18 8:30 6.86 12/11/18 8:30
12/3/18 7:24 c 12/6/18 15:12 3.32 12/6/18 15:12
12/5/18 17:00 #VALUE! 12/5/18 18:00 0.04 12/5/18 18:00
12/10/18 7:03 c 12/12/18 14:59 2.33 12/12/18 14:59
12/3/18 5:48 - 1217118 12:06 4.26 1217118 12:06
12/3/18 5:42 c 12/11/18 12:36 8.29 12/11/18 12:36
12/3/18 7:18 - 12/4/18 10:00 1.11 12/4/18 10:00
12/8/18 17:01 c 12/26/18 16:46 17.99 12/26/18 16:46
12/10/18 13:34 - 12/14/18 12:54 3.97 12/14/18 12:54
12/5/18 12:18 c 12/7/18 11:24 1.96 12/7/18 11:24
12/4/18 6:24 - 12/10/18 10:06 6.15 12/10/18 10:06
12/3/18 9:30 c 12/3/18 14:54 0.22 12/3/18 14:54
12/5/18 13:18 - 12/10/18 9:12 4.83 12/10/18 9:12
12/31/18 10:33 c 12/31/18 12:19 0.07 12/31/18 12:19
12/14/18 13:23 - 12/14/18 15:20 0.08 12/14/18 15:20
12/10/18 9:36 c 12/10/18 10:06 0.02 12/10/18 10:06
12/10/18 6:18 - 12/11/18 12:26 1.26 12/11/18 12:26
12/12/18 12:01 c 12/17/18 9:05 4.88 12/17/18 9:05
12/6/18 5:54 - 12/6/18 8:55 0.13 12/6/18 8:55
12/21/18 13:12 c 12/21/18 15:52 0.11 12/21/18 15:52
12/26/18 6:11 - 1/11/18 17:12 (348.54) 1/11/18 17:12
#REF! (216.99)




Printing Options: 1. Click on appropriate buttc
2. Print file.

DEALERSHIP:

RE

Nextran Truck Center

"c" $9,079.22
"M" $1,976.40
"R" $28,648.90
TOTAL $39,704.52
Projected CP E.L.R.
TOT LABOR SALES $39,704.52
TOTAL FRHs 325.1
TOTAL C.O.L. $11,217.99
1-ITEM ROs 18
Average Mileage 281085
"C" FRHs
"M" FRHs
"R" FRHs

Last to Cycle 1ITEM
Invoice Time RO'S
0.00 0.07 |Yes
0.00 0.04 |Yes
0.00 1.26 |No
0.00 0.73 [No
0.00 0.07 |Yes
0.00 4.28 |No
0.00 5.11 |No
0.00 5.87 [No
0.00 0.12 |Yes
0.00 7.01 [No
0.00 4.01 |No
0.00 0.62 |Yes
0.00 0.02 |[No
0.00 0.02 |Yes
0.00 2.93 [No
0.00 16.17 |No
0.00 0.03 |Yes
0.00 0.14 [No
0.00 1.23 |No
0.00 6.97 |No
0.00 1.38 |Yes
0.00 2.87 |No
0.00 0.27 |No
0.00 2.06 |[No
0.00 0.07 |Yes
0.00 3.15 |Yes
0.00 2.02 Yes
9.01 #REF! No

D
D
=

MODEL YEAR MIX

Count



0.00 4.14 |No
0.00 6.86 [No
0.00 3.32 |No
0.00 #VALUE!|Yes
0.00 2.33 [No
0.00 4.26 INo
0.00 8.29 |No
0.00 1.11 |No
0.00 17.99 |No
0.00 3.97 [No
0.00 1.96 |No
0.00 6.15 [No
0.00 0.22 |Yes
0.00 4.83 |No
0.00 0.07 |Yes
0.00 0.08 |Yes
0.00 0.02 |Yes
0.00 1.26 |No
0.00 4.88 INo
0.00 0.13 [No
0.00 0.11 |Yes
0.00 (348.54) Yes
9.01 #REF! 18

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014
Older
TOTALS
Estimates

Estimate %

Average Open to First

Median Open to First

28

50




n (may take several seconds to execute).

%

Freightliner

's Fort Myers 23-Jan-19
+ 75.6 FRHs = $120.17 AVERAGE "C" E.L.R.
+ 15.0 FRHs = $131.76 AVERAGE "M" E.L.R.
+ 234.5 FRHs = $122.17 AVERAGE "R" E.L.R.
+ 325.1 FRHs = $122.15 AVERAGE "CP" E.L.R.
Difference $122.15
+ TOTAL RO's 50 = $794.09 LABOR PER RO AVERAGE
+ TOTAL RO's 50 = 6.50 FRHs PER RO AVERAGE
+ TOT. LABOR $39,705 = 28% COST OF SALE
+ TOTAL RO's 50 = 36% ONE ITEM ROs
75.6 + TOTAL FRHs 325.1 = 23.2% COMPETITIVE LABOR
15.0 + TOTAL FRHs 325.1 = 4.6% MAINTENANCE LABOR
234.5 + TOTAL FRHs 325.1 = 72.1% REPAIR LABOR
( Count Mix

0% F



4.0%
14.0%
10.0%

14.0%

2.0%

56.0%

100%

Average Last to Invoice

Median Last to Invoice

Average First to Last

Median First to Last

REN Adviscirs

Unlocking Commercial Dealership PROFIT

Peterbilt
Kenworth
Mack
International
Volvo
Other

Total

25

12

46

92.0%

Days
0.1801666667

0.00

Days

-4.3398472222
1.32

0%P
0% KW
54% M
26%1
15%V
4% 0
100%

Average Cy:
Median Cy:






Days
cle Time #REF!
cle Time #REF!



COMPETITIVE MAINTENANCE PRICING SUMMARY

Diagnose PM - Heavy | ISX Cummins In 15.5 Solo 3 axle
Check Engine|Lube, change| Frame Overhaul Clutch alignment
Light engine oil replacement
and filters Fuller 10
only speed
Competitor Phone
\WALLACE INTERNATIONAL $187.50 $300.00 $6,250.00 $1,750.00
|PALM PETERBILT $125.00 $290.00 $5,625.00 $1,750.00 $359.00
[FREIGHTLINER
[KENWORTH OF S. FL $125.00f $350.00 $8,120.00 $2,030.00 $359.00
TOTAL $0.00 $437.50 $940.00 $19,995.00 $5,530.00 $718.00
AVERAGE COMPETITIVE PRICE
Divide by total number of items #DIV/O! $145.83 $313.33 $6,665.00 $1,843.33 $359.00
OUR CURRENT PRICE
Regular price, not specials
DIFFERENCE #DIV/O! -$145.83 -$313.33 -$6,665.00 -$1,843.33




AC Servicd Rear Brakes
per axle

$187.50 $375.00
$187.50 $343.75

$125.00 $290.00

$500.00( $1,008.75

$166.67 $336.25

-$166.67 -$336.25



Service Description

MARKET RATE (total parts, labor
and supplies)

Rear axle
brakes - one
axle

$ 336.25

Fla
(A) FRH needed
Operation per repair X
r/a/b 3.60
TOTAL 3.6
Part Number Cost X
8235-03123207002 $79.90
8235-XKEG4707QP $32.10
KCC05790 $13.34
8116-6536 $4.05




TOTAL

$129.39

Miscellaneous, machine, supplies, etc.
TOTAL SELLING PRICE (w/out tax)
Selling Price vs. Market Difference
ELR

Current Labor GP %

Tech cost to maintain current GP%
Labor GP

Parts GP

TOTAL GP

$ 310.24
'$  (26.01)

$ 18.00
'$  18.00

$ -

$ -



LABOR
it Rate Hours to Perform Repair

Tech (B) Total GP% MU Target GP%
Cost = Cost Factor
$ 18.00 $64.80 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$ 64.80
PARTS
(A) Units needed (B) Total GP% MU Target GP%
per repair = Cost X Factor
2 $159.80 0.0%
2 $64.20 0.0%
1 $13.34 0.0%
2 $8.10 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%
$0.00 0.0%

$0.00 0.0%




$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245.44

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

per hour



Target GP%
Price

$64.80
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$ 64.80

Selling
Price

$159.80
$64.20
$13.34
$8.10
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00




$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$245.44
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