

DEALERSHIP: Nexttran Truck Centers Fort Myers

	R.O. NUMBER	VEH. YR.	MILEAGE	VEH. TYPE	"C" LABOR	"C" FRH	"M" LABOR
1	1109	Older	519334	M			
2	1119	Older	1229348	V			
3	1123	Older	134909	I	\$85.40	0.8	
4	1128	2015	119495	I	\$205.00	1.7	
5	1146	Older	146271	I	\$73.20	0.60	
6	1150	Older	113903	I	\$210.00	1.70	
7	1151	2016	124204	M	\$315.00	2.60	
8	1155	Older	576151	M			
9	1159	2017	29601	I			
10	1160	Older	993412	V	\$1,708.00	14.00	
11	1161	Older	365040	M			
12	1163	2017	28793	I			
13	1167	2018	45201		\$59.99	0.50	
14	1175	Older	150	O	\$59.99	0.50	
15	1177	Older	421000	M			\$549.00
16	1178	Older	257546	I			
17	1179	2017	61606		\$59.99	0.50	
18	1091	Older	666012	V			
19	1090	Older	332271				
20	1087	Older	991661	V			
21	1104	2015	152769	M			
22	1020	2017	144102	M	\$221.87	3.50	\$1,427.40
23	1021	2017	123313	M	\$155.86	1.20	
24	1023	Older	109672	O	\$3,050.00	25.00	
25	1024	2016	5155	M	\$130.43	1.00	
26	1026	Older	253006	M			
27	1028	2015	358891	M	\$580.50	4.50	
28	1029	Older	123925	M			

29	1031	2018	62147	I	\$312.00	2.50	
30	1032	2015	243244	M			
31	1033	Older	708952	M			
32	1035	Older	49329	M	\$59.99	0.50	
33	1036	Older	191656	M			
34	1051	2015	25585	M			
35	1053	Older	111651	I			
36	1054	Older	260590	M	\$64.50	0.50	
37	1060	Older	280450	V			
38	1070	Older	196473	M			
39	1072	2016	101492	M			
40	1073	2014	248046	M	\$61.00	0.50	
41	1074	Older	960050	V			
42	1076	2015	74190	M	\$0.00		
43	1077	2016	41778	I	\$366.00	3.00	
44	1078	2016	26393	I			
45	1080	Older	659039	V	\$73.50	0.50	
46	1082	2017	44293	I	\$488.00	4.00	
47	1084	Older	514010	M			
48	1085	2015	64589		\$129.00	1.00	
49	1212	Older	646937	M			
50	1215	2017	116612	M	\$610.00	5.00	
	50	22	281085		\$9,079.22	75.55	\$1,976.40

DATE: January 23, 2019

"M" FRH	"R" LABOR	"R" FRH	Cost Hours	Cost \$'s	RO Open Date
	\$244.00	2.00	1.80	\$ 52.20	12/11/18 13:57
	\$122.00	1.00	0.95	\$ 26.60	12/12/18 8:28
	\$244.00	2.00	2.31	\$ 99.46	12/12/18 3:01
	\$244.00	2.00	8.19	\$ 180.88	12/12/18 15:24
			1.05	\$ 25.20	12/13/18 16:32
	\$428.50	3.50	22.67	\$ 489.64	12/14/18 12:00
	\$1,281.00	10.50	17.55	\$ 604.93	12/14/18 9:51
	\$915.00	7.50	19.85	\$ 393.22	12/14/18 15:55
	\$244.00	2.00	2.85	\$ 111.31	12/14/18 13:05
			31.40	\$ 668.94	12/14/18 15:36
	\$671.00	5.50	5.30	\$ 118.33	12/14/18 16:03
	\$244.00	2.00	2.90	\$ 65.00	12/17/18 5:52
	\$73.20	0.60	1.10	\$ 22.25	12/17/18 9:48
			0.50	\$ 8.20	12/17/18 10:18
4.50	\$610.00	5.00	11.65	\$ 228.07	12/18/18 10:34
	\$1,305.40	10.70	18.20	\$ 458.48	12/18/18 12:26
			0.82	\$ 14.76	12/18/18 8:31
	\$732.00	6.00	5.60	\$ 126.00	12/4/18 10:54
	\$1,625.00	13.30	15.20	\$ 288.80	12/3/18 6:00
	\$366.00	3.00	7.77	\$ 190.97	12/4/18 9:24
	\$390.00	3.20	11.10	\$ 277.50	12/6/18 11:18
10.50	\$122.00	1.00	15.20	\$ 376.20	12/3/18 12:06
	\$319.00	2.60	3.90	\$ 97.80	12/7/18 11:06
			14.70	\$ 279.30	12/4/18 7:30
			1.50	\$ 33.00	12/15/18 9:00
	\$244.00	2.00	4.10	\$ 102.75	12/3/18 10:18
			5.90	\$ 106.20	12/5/18 8:06
	\$708.40	7.10	7.10	\$ 205.90	12/5/18 11:54

	\$451.50	3.50	7.40	\$ 106.56	12/7/18 12:12
	\$2,318.00	19.00	20.53	\$ 551.30	12/4/18 11:48
	\$1,037.00	8.50	27.00	\$ 449.52	12/3/18 7:24
			1.00	\$ 19.00	12:518 17:00
	\$1,403.00	11.50	9.66	\$ 322.00	12/10/18 7:03
	\$719.80	5.90	10.60	\$ 236.05	12/3/18 5:48
	\$624.00	4.80	8.00	\$ 110.00	12/3/18 5:42
	\$322.50	2.50	3.90	\$ 85.80	12/3/18 7:18
	\$2,135.00	17.50	23.80	\$ 792.76	12/8/18 17:01
	\$671.00	5.10	6.10	\$ 209.30	12/10/18 13:34
	\$735.30	6.00	9.40	\$ 211.70	12/5/18 12:18
	\$366.00	3.00	6.40	\$ 142.58	12/4/18 6:24
	\$744.00	6.00	4.90	\$ 88.20	12/3/18 9:30
	\$606.30	4.70	4.40	\$ 83.45	12/5/18 13:18
			1.83	\$ 40.26	12/31/18 10:33
	\$244.00	2.00	2.00	\$ 44.00	12/14/18 13:23
			0.50	\$ 14.00	12/10/18 9:36
			12.70	\$ 279.40	12/10/18 6:18
	\$3,843.00	31.50	44.00	\$ 1,257.41	12/12/18 12:01
	\$259.00	2.00	3.00	\$ 97.50	12/6/18 5:54
	\$305.00	2.50	2.67	\$ 100.13	12/21/18 13:12
	\$732.00	6.00	15.78	\$ 325.18	12/26/18 6:11
15.0	\$28,648.90	234.50	466.73	\$ 11,217.99	

1st Punch Date and Time	Open to First	Last Punch Date and Time	1st to Last	Invoice Date
12/11/18 13:57	-	12/11/18 15:45	0.07	12/11/18 15:45
12/12/18 8:28	-	12/12/18 9:25	0.04	12/12/18 9:25
12/12/18 3:01	-	12/13/18 9:17	1.26	12/13/18 9:17
12/12/18 15:24	-	12/13/18 8:49	0.73	12/13/18 8:49
12/13/18 16:32	-	12/13/18 18:07	0.07	12/13/18 18:07
12/14/18 12:00	-	12/18/18 18:45	4.28	12/18/18 18:45
12/14/18 9:51	-	12/19/18 12:30	5.11	12/19/18 12:30
12/14/18 15:55	-	12/20/18 12:45	5.87	12/20/18 12:45
12/14/18 13:05	-	12/14/18 15:56	0.12	12/14/18 15:56
12/14/18 15:36	-	12/21/18 15:55	7.01	12/21/18 15:55
12/14/18 16:03	-	12/18/18 16:13	4.01	12/18/18 16:13
12/17/18 5:52	-	12/17/18 20:46	0.62	12/17/18 20:46
12/17/18 9:48	-	12/17/18 10:18	0.02	12/17/18 10:18
12/17/18 10:18	-	12/17/18 10:42	0.02	12/17/18 10:42
12/18/18 10:34	-	12/21/18 8:55	2.93	12/21/18 8:55
12/18/18 12:26	-	1/3/19 16:36	16.17	1/3/19 16:36
12/18/18 8:31	-	12/18/18 9:20	0.03	12/18/18 9:20
12/4/18 10:54	-	12/4/18 14:12	0.14	12/4/18 14:12
12/3/18 6:00	-	12/4/18 11:30	1.23	12/4/18 11:30
12/4/18 9:24	-	12/11/18 8:36	6.97	12/11/18 8:36
12/6/18 11:18	-	12/7/18 20:30	1.38	12/7/18 20:30
12/3/18 12:06	-	12/6/18 9:00	2.87	12/6/18 9:00
12/7/18 11:06	-	12/7/18 17:36	0.27	12/7/18 17:36
12/4/18 7:30	-	12/6/18 9:00	2.06	12/6/18 9:00
12/15/18 9:00	-	12/15/18 10:35	0.07	12/15/18 10:35
12/3/18 10:18	-	12/6/18 13:54	3.15	12/6/18 13:54
12/5/18 8:06	-	12/7/18 8:36	2.02	12/7/18 8:36
12/5/18 11:54	#REF!	12/14/18 12:06	(9.01)	12/14/18 12:06

12/7/18 12:12	-	12/11/18 15:27	4.14	12/11/18 15:27
12/4/18 11:48	-	12/11/18 8:30	6.86	12/11/18 8:30
12/3/18 7:24	-	12/6/18 15:12	3.32	12/6/18 15:12
12/5/18 17:00	#VALUE!	12/5/18 18:00	0.04	12/5/18 18:00
12/10/18 7:03	-	12/12/18 14:59	2.33	12/12/18 14:59
12/3/18 5:48	-	12/7/18 12:06	4.26	12/7/18 12:06
12/3/18 5:42	-	12/11/18 12:36	8.29	12/11/18 12:36
12/3/18 7:18	-	12/4/18 10:00	1.11	12/4/18 10:00
12/8/18 17:01	-	12/26/18 16:46	17.99	12/26/18 16:46
12/10/18 13:34	-	12/14/18 12:54	3.97	12/14/18 12:54
12/5/18 12:18	-	12/7/18 11:24	1.96	12/7/18 11:24
12/4/18 6:24	-	12/10/18 10:06	6.15	12/10/18 10:06
12/3/18 9:30	-	12/3/18 14:54	0.22	12/3/18 14:54
12/5/18 13:18	-	12/10/18 9:12	4.83	12/10/18 9:12
12/31/18 10:33	-	12/31/18 12:19	0.07	12/31/18 12:19
12/14/18 13:23	-	12/14/18 15:20	0.08	12/14/18 15:20
12/10/18 9:36	-	12/10/18 10:06	0.02	12/10/18 10:06
12/10/18 6:18	-	12/11/18 12:26	1.26	12/11/18 12:26
12/12/18 12:01	-	12/17/18 9:05	4.88	12/17/18 9:05
12/6/18 5:54	-	12/6/18 8:55	0.13	12/6/18 8:55
12/21/18 13:12	-	12/21/18 15:52	0.11	12/21/18 15:52
12/26/18 6:11	-	1/11/18 17:12	(348.54)	1/11/18 17:12
	#REF!		(216.99)	

Printing Options: 1. Click on appropriate butt
 2. Print file.

Last to Invoice	Cycle Time	1 ITEM RO'S
0.00	0.07	Yes
0.00	0.04	Yes
0.00	1.26	No
0.00	0.73	No
0.00	0.07	Yes
0.00	4.28	No
0.00	5.11	No
0.00	5.87	No
0.00	0.12	Yes
0.00	7.01	No
0.00	4.01	No
0.00	0.62	Yes
0.00	0.02	No
0.00	0.02	Yes
0.00	2.93	No
0.00	16.17	No
0.00	0.03	Yes
0.00	0.14	No
0.00	1.23	No
0.00	6.97	No
0.00	1.38	Yes
0.00	2.87	No
0.00	0.27	No
0.00	2.06	No
0.00	0.07	Yes
0.00	3.15	Yes
0.00	2.02	Yes
9.01	#REF!	No

RE

DEALERSHIP: Nextran Truck Center

"C"	<u>\$9,079.22</u>
"M"	<u>\$1,976.40</u>
"R"	<u>\$28,648.90</u>
TOTAL	<u>\$39,704.52</u>
Projected CP E.L.R.	<u></u>

TOT LABOR SALES	<u>\$39,704.52</u>
TOTAL FRHS	<u>325.1</u>
TOTAL C.O.L.	<u>\$11,217.99</u>
1-ITEM ROs	<u>18</u>
Average Mileage	<u>281085</u>

"C" FRHs
 "M" FRHs
 "R" FRHs

MODEL YEAR MIX

Year Count

0.00	4.14	No
0.00	6.86	No
0.00	3.32	No
0.00	#VALUE!	Yes
0.00	2.33	No
0.00	4.26	No
0.00	8.29	No
0.00	1.11	No
0.00	17.99	No
0.00	3.97	No
0.00	1.96	No
0.00	6.15	No
0.00	0.22	Yes
0.00	4.83	No
0.00	0.07	Yes
0.00	0.08	Yes
0.00	0.02	Yes
0.00	1.26	No
0.00	4.88	No
0.00	0.13	No
0.00	0.11	Yes
0.00	(348.54)	Yes
9.01	#REF!	18

2018	<u>2</u>
2017	<u>7</u>
2016	<u>5</u>
2015	<u>7</u>
2014	<u>1</u>
Older	<u>28</u>
TOTALS	<u>50</u>
Estimates	
Estimate %	

Days

Average Open to First #REF!
Median Open to First #REF!

on (may take several seconds to execute).

PAIR ORDER ANALYSIS RECAP

Fort Myers

DATE: 23-Jan-19

÷	<u>75.6</u>	FRHs	=	<u>\$120.17</u>	AVERAGE "C" E.L.R.
÷	<u>15.0</u>	FRHs	=	<u>\$131.76</u>	AVERAGE "M" E.L.R.
÷	<u>234.5</u>	FRHs	=	<u>\$122.17</u>	AVERAGE "R" E.L.R.
÷	<u>325.1</u>	FRHs	=	<u>\$122.15</u>	AVERAGE "CP" E.L.R.
		Difference		<u>\$122.15</u>	

÷	TOTAL RO's	<u>50</u>	=	<u>\$794.09</u>	LABOR PER RO AVERAGE
÷	TOTAL RO's	<u>50</u>	=	<u>6.50</u>	FRHs PER RO AVERAGE
÷	TOT. LABOR	<u>\$39,705</u>	=	<u>28%</u>	COST OF SALE
÷	TOTAL RO's	<u>50</u>	=	<u>36%</u>	ONE ITEM ROS

<u>75.6</u>	÷	TOTAL FRHs	<u>325.1</u>	=	<u>23.2%</u>	COMPETITIVE LABOR
<u>15.0</u>	÷	TOTAL FRHs	<u>325.1</u>	=	<u>4.6%</u>	MAINTENANCE LABOR
<u>234.5</u>	÷	TOTAL FRHs	<u>325.1</u>	=	<u>72.1%</u>	REPAIR LABOR

(Count	Mix
%	Freightliner	<u>0</u>	0% F

<u>4.0%</u>	Peterbilt	<u>0</u>	0% P
<u>14.0%</u>	Kenworth	<u>0</u>	0% KW
<u>10.0%</u>	Mack	<u>25</u>	54% M
<u>14.0%</u>	International	<u>12</u>	26% I
<u>2.0%</u>	Volvo	<u>7</u>	15% V
<u>56.0%</u>	Other	<u>2</u>	4% O
<u>100%</u>	Total	<u>46</u>	100%
		<u>92.0%</u>	

Days

Average Last to Invoice 0.1801666667

Average Cycle

Median Last to Invoice 0.00

Median Cycle

Days

Average First to Last -4.3398472222

Median First to Last 1.32



Days

cle Time #REF!

cle Time #REF!

AC Service	Rear Brakes per axle
\$187.50	\$375.00
\$187.50	\$343.75
\$125.00	\$290.00
\$500.00	\$1,008.75
\$166.67	\$336.25
-\$166.67	-\$336.25

TOTAL	\$129.39

Miscellaneous, machine, supplies, etc.	
TOTAL SELLING PRICE (w/out tax)	\$ 310.24
Selling Price vs. Market Difference	\$ (26.01)
ELR	\$ 18.00
Current Labor GP %	
Tech cost to maintain current GP%	\$ 18.00
Labor GP	\$ -
Parts GP	\$ -
TOTAL GP	\$ -

	\$0.00	0.0%
	\$0.00	0.0%
	\$0.00	0.0%
	\$245.44	

per hour

\$0.00
\$0.00
\$0.00
\$245.44